Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Chuang's Consortium International Limited (莊士機構國際有限公司) (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 367)

## **TRADING HALT**

At the request of Chuang's Consortium International Limited ("Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 10 February 2021 pending the release of an announcement by the Company in relation to the inside information of the Company regarding a disposal (which constitutes a very substantial disposal of the Company under the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited) of property holding subsidiaries of Chuang's China Investments Limited ("Chuang's China"). Chuang's China is a non-wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.

By order of the board of Chuang's Consortium International Limited Albert Chuang Ka Pun Chairman and Managing Director

Hong Kong, 10 February 2021

As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Albert Chuang Ka Pun, Mr. Richard Hung Ting Ho, Mr. Chong Ka Fung, Miss Ann Li Mee Sum, Mrs. Candy Kotewall Chuang Ka Wai, Mr. Geoffrey Chuang Ka Kam and Mr. Chan Chun Man are the Executive Directors of the Company, and Mr. Abraham Shek Lai Him, Mr. Fong Shing Kwong, Mr. Yau Chi Ming, Mr. David Chu Yu Lin and Mr. Tony Tse Wai Chuen are the Independent Non-Executive Directors of the Company.